
SASS: GOP Cowboy Action (2025) Jan 20, 2026
2026-01-20
Match Results - Combined

Combined

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

Rank Name # Division Region Time Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P Fin Rank Raw M P

1 Reverend Leadslinga 101284 SS 180.08 15.37 15.37 1 17.95 17.95 2 20.03 20.03 2 19.22 19.22 3 16.88 16.88 2 16.31 16.31 1 18.54 18.54 2 17.28 17.28 1 17.74 17.74

2 Capt. Jim Midnight 32438 S IA 187.67 19.12 19.12 5 21.31 21.31 10 19.72 19.72 1 19.10 19.10 2 16.82 16.82 1 18.50 18.50 4 19.05 19.05 3 18.41 18.41 2 18.28 18.28

3 Lead Finger 22890 FN AZ 194.21 15.51 15.51 2 17.40 17.40 1 21.67 21.67 4 21.84 1 5.00 26.84 40 17.43 17.43 3 22.02 22.02 20 17.62 17.62 1 18.73 18.73 3 19.66 19.66

4 Cholula Mike 84771 S 209.87 20.54 20.54 12 21.12 21.12 9 22.56 22.56 6 21.46 21.46 8 20.23 20.23 5 20.35 20.35 11 21.42 21.42 5 19.98 19.98 7 22.11 22.11

5 Donny Two Legs 79382 SS AB Canada 217.60 21.12 21.12 14 20.95 20.95 8 22.38 22.38 5 21.18 21.18 6 21.44 21.44 13 20.51 20.51 13 22.91 22.91 6 22.63 22.63 17 21.94 21.94

6 Not So Dead Eye Maverick 4435 LSS CA 226.25 21.61 21.61 17 22.60 22.60 16 23.92 23.92 9 23.68 23.68 22 21.71 1 5.00 26.71 53 20.55 20.55 14 24.34 24.34 12 20.47 20.47 9 21.74 21.74

7 Rolan Meadows 50736 FN AZ 227.23 20.70 10.00 30.70 66 20.85 20.85 7 20.30 20.30 3 18.59 18.59 1 23.75 23.75 27 19.48 10.00 29.48 63 19.49 19.49 4 20.29 20.29 8 19.92 19.92

8 Silver Spurs Charlie 90598 CB IL 233.66 19.58 19.58 7 20.35 20.35 6 26.35 1 5.00 31.35 54 21.35 21.35 7 20.73 20.73 7 20.04 20.04 7 21.47 2 10.00 31.47 70 19.28 19.28 4 23.44 23.44

9 Sassy Dancer 70118L LSS AZ 234.16 19.50 19.50 6 20.81 2 10.00 30.81 60 23.97 23.97 10 22.74 22.74 15 20.07 20.07 4 23.20 23.20 31 30.19 30.19 64 22.00 22.00 15 20.46 20.46

10 Addie Rose 24062 LS AZ 234.32 21.00 21.00 13 23.12 23.12 20 25.20 25.20 13 23.30 23.30 20 21.31 21.31 11 23.81 23.81 36 22.97 22.97 7 23.99 1 5.00 28.99 54 21.40 21.40

11 Silvertip 52296 SS AZ 234.43 18.35 18.35 3 22.06 22.06 15 25.23 25.23 15 23.45 23.45 21 20.45 20.45 6 20.24 20.24 8 21.21 2 10.00 31.21 68 19.97 19.97 6 23.31 2 10.00 33.31

12 Molly Magoo 74540 LSS CA 235.49 22.33 22.33 19 23.74 23.74 24 28.23 28.23 38 22.64 22.64 12 23.75 23.75 26 23.27 23.27 32 24.12 24.12 10 21.51 21.51 12 23.94 23.94

13 Medicine Creek Johnny 61890 S SD 238.24 18.05 3 15.00 33.05 79 19.15 19.15 3 21.56 1 5.00 26.56 24 20.06 20.06 4 20.84 20.84 9 17.91 17.91 2 20.05 1 5.00 25.05 20 24.41 1 5.00 29.41 57 21.77 1 5.00 26.77

14 Scattergun Mike 94283 FN AZ 242.85 23.17 23.17 26 23.35 23.35 23 24.48 2 10.00 34.48 71 24.89 24.89 29 22.67 22.67 17 22.68 22.68 26 24.92 24.92 17 21.91 21.91 14 22.16 22.16

15 Sanokee Sage 91482 C AZ 243.66 20.39 20.39 10 19.57 19.57 4 26.12 1 5.00 31.12 53 21.16 21.16 5 19.69 1 5.00 24.69 33 18.34 18.34 3 25.94 25.94 28 21.75 1 5.00 26.75 46 31.76 31.76

16 Crosscreek 38136 SSG AZ 247.11 22.71 22.71 23 23.24 23.24 22 28.68 28.68 41 24.76 24.76 28 23.91 23.91 29 23.70 1 5.00 28.70 58 25.76 25.76 27 23.54 23.54 24 22.51 22.51

17 Wylie Fox Esquire 94735 CB NV 247.54 19.83 19.83 8 19.67 19.67 5 26.40 26.40 22 21.75 2 10.00 31.75 69 21.36 1 5.00 26.36 49 20.74 20.74 15 27.16 27.16 39 20.48 1 5.00 25.48 39 23.70 23.70

18 Marshal Kane 90754 SSD AZ 247.75 23.46 23.46 28 25.95 25.95 39 25.57 25.57 17 26.93 26.93 41 23.07 23.07 22 22.94 22.94 29 25.45 25.45 24 23.24 23.24 22 23.75 23.75

19 Smokewagon Grampies 102687 S VT 247.84 20.47 20.47 11 22.72 22.72 17 26.64 26.64 26 21.76 21.76 9 21.32 21.32 12 19.79 19.79 5 22.72 2 10.00 32.72 78 31.82 1 5.00 36.82 97 24.71 24.71

20 Flyin Shootist 76557L W IA 252.40 21.48 21.48 16 23.84 23.84 25 26.99 1 5.00 31.99 55 26.07 26.07 34 24.69 24.69 34 24.35 24.35 41 24.15 24.15 11 25.45 25.45 38 23.10 23.10

21 Mexican Rob 96419 FN AZ 252.46 24.60 24.60 32 23.93 23.93 27 24.31 1 5.00 29.31 45 22.65 22.65 13 20.65 1 5.00 25.65 40 22.43 22.43 23 25.08 1 5.00 30.08 62 20.96 20.96 10 20.73 2 10.00 30.73

22 Myles Houston 73198 G AZ 253.15 18.99 18.99 4 21.73 21.73 13 26.84 2 10.00 36.84 81 22.25 22.25 11 21.10 21.10 10 18.47 1 15.00 33.47 86 21.83 1 5.00 26.83 37 21.25 1 5.00 26.25 44 21.59 21.59

23 Bit Younger 37956 EP UT 255.13 27.52 27.52 49 23.01 23.01 19 26.19 26.19 21 24.33 24.33 25 22.68 22.68 18 21.29 1 5.00 26.29 49 27.19 1 5.00 32.19 73 23.66 23.66 25 22.92 22.92

24 May B. Shecann 58075 GD MT 257.36 22.93 22.93 24 30.24 30.24 56 27.47 27.47 30 26.19 1 5.00 31.19 67 24.33 24.33 32 24.72 24.72 43 25.74 25.74 26 23.52 23.52 23 25.79 25.79

25 Echo Meadows 50735 LW AZ 258.22 22.49 1 5.00 27.49 48 23.87 23.87 26 22.15 2 10.00 32.15 57 21.92 21.92 10 26.12 10.00 36.12 91 21.04 21.04 16 21.69 1 5.00 26.69 36 19.37 19.37 5 23.81 1 5.00 28.81

26 Hardtack Henry 5967 CC MT 259.19 24.61 24.61 33 30.34 30.34 58 27.59 27.59 33 26.77 1 5.00 31.77 71 23.46 23.46 25 22.89 22.89 28 27.29 27.29 41 24.88 24.88 34 22.77 22.77

27 Rum Walker 74539 ES CA 259.78 23.06 23.06 25 23.95 23.95 28 27.71 27.71 34 29.14 29.14 57 29.82 29.82 70 26.91 26.91 53 25.44 25.44 23 25.68 25.68 41 23.86 23.86

28 Alberta Annie 85914 LS Canada 260.39 24.11 1 5.00 29.11 61 27.78 27.78 44 25.25 25.25 16 24.38 24.38 26 26.33 26.33 48 22.56 22.56 25 27.29 27.29 40 25.00 1 5.00 30.00 60 24.37 24.37

29 Dead Eye Maverick 4434 CB CA 260.66 23.33 1 5.00 28.33 56 24.78 24.78 33 36.85 36.85 82 25.03 25.03 30 22.64 22.64 16 19.92 19.92 6 24.98 24.98 18 21.82 21.82 13 27.20 27.20

30 Squibber 14680 ES AZ 263.26 22.02 22.02 18 21.54 21.54 12 22.94 10.00 32.94 61 41.35 1 5.00 46.35 112 22.04 22.04 15 20.25 20.25 9 23.90 1 5.00 28.90 54 22.50 22.50 16 20.00 20.00

31 Knot Hardly Dunn 43113 EP AZ 263.81 22.35 22.35 20 24.82 24.82 34 28.20 28.20 37 26.93 26.93 42 20.83 20.83 8 21.06 21.06 17 31.75 31.75 71 23.19 23.19 21 24.54 24.54

32 Northern Easyrider 92528 CB Canada 264.42 20.32 20.32 9 23.70 1 5.00 28.70 47 27.52 27.52 31 23.09 23.09 18 23.31 23.31 23 30.44 3 15.00 45.44 117 28.51 28.51 45 21.04 21.04 11 22.76 22.76

33 Jackpine Bill 33477 SSG 266.33 25.28 25.28 37 38.00 38.00 97 25.06 25.06 12 26.99 26.99 43 30.24 30.24 72 22.50 22.50 24 24.72 24.72 15 24.10 24.10 27 24.18 24.18

34 River Roll 107989 ES 267.77 23.18 23.18 27 25.01 25.01 36 28.73 10.00 38.73 88 23.95 23.95 24 26.66 26.66 52 22.23 22.23 21 23.86 1 5.00 28.86 53 24.88 24.88 33 27.85 27.85

35 Sarival Slim 98502 FCD AZ 269.27 31.91 1 5.00 36.91 96 25.62 25.62 38 22.90 22.90 7 23.20 1 5.00 28.20 52 24.24 24.24 31 21.46 21.46 19 24.92 24.92 16 25.03 1 5.00 30.03 61 22.94 22.94

36 Dusty Eagle 104854 CB AZ 273.00 30.86 30.86 67 26.98 26.98 42 28.37 28.37 39 26.31 26.31 36 25.68 25.68 43 25.99 25.99 47 27.89 27.89 42 24.21 24.21 29 24.91 24.91

37 D-Tap 112210 LF UT 275.31 22.70 22.70 22 23.70 1 5.00 28.70 46 27.91 1 5.00 32.91 60 22.82 22.82 16 27.54 1 5.00 32.54 84 20.48 20.48 12 25.37 25.37 21 26.28 2 10.00 36.28 96 28.41 28.41

38 Autumn Blaze 92803 GD AZ 275.34 22.68 2 10.00 32.68 77 24.56 1 5.00 29.56 52 27.24 27.24 28 26.63 26.63 38 25.54 25.54 39 22.87 22.87 27 24.45 24.45 13 29.62 1 5.00 34.62 87 26.96 26.96

39 Dutch Pardee 95953 SSG AZ 275.68 21.14 21.14 15 24.23 24.23 29 23.24 2 20.00 43.24 103 23.07 23.07 17 23.38 23.38 24 23.14 23.14 30 26.66 26.66 34 24.83 3 15.00 39.83 107 27.48 27.48

40 Sheriff Tipton 113113 D AZ 275.71 27.34 27.34 45 22.03 22.03 14 25.01 1 5.00 30.01 46 25.45 25.45 31 31.22 1 5.00 36.22 92 22.61 1 5.00 27.61 54 23.33 1 5.00 28.33 43 25.61 1 5.00 30.61 64 23.92 23.92

41 S'go Pops 92477 ES AZ 276.46 26.83 26.83 44 26.49 1 5.00 31.49 63 27.13 1 5.00 32.13 56 23.70 23.70 23 28.65 28.65 63 27.93 2 10.00 37.93 103 23.68 23.68 9 24.12 24.12 28 22.90 22.90

42 Corydon 106453 SSD AZ 276.75 22.42 1 5.00 27.42 46 22.92 22.92 18 28.39 28.39 40 23.18 1 5.00 28.18 51 23.25 2 10.00 33.25 88 23.82 2 10.00 33.82 88 25.38 25.38 22 22.23 1 5.00 27.23 48 22.41 1 5.00 27.41

43 Tomahawk 37569 FN NM 277.28 24.84 24.84 34 25.16 25.16 37 27.41 27.41 29 26.50 26.50 37 25.10 25.10 36 26.44 26.44 52 28.56 28.56 46 27.51 10.00 37.51 98 25.75 1 5.00 30.75

44 Lefty Jo 18830 CB CO 277.58 27.41 1 5.00 32.41 75 36.35 36.35 87 27.55 27.55 32 26.00 26.00 33 25.26 25.26 37 23.33 23.33 33 26.13 26.13 29 22.84 22.84 18 29.09 29.09

45 Bella Coola 82744 C AZ 277.66 25.29 25.29 38 27.18 1 5.00 32.18 64 28.00 28.00 35 38.02 38.02 100 26.22 26.22 45 23.68 23.68 34 26.52 26.52 33 24.83 24.83 32 26.98 26.98

46 Earl Harbinger 102257 C AZ 282.06 21.78 1 5.00 26.78 42 24.97 24.97 35 26.06 26.06 19 23.14 23.14 19 39.10 1 5.00 44.10 112 29.81 29.81 67 23.22 23.22 8 23.17 23.17 20 22.55 2 10.00 32.55

47 Dixie Sam James 112592 FN AZ 283.63 24.05 24.05 30 24.29 24.29 30 27.55 10.00 37.55 86 26.06 1 5.00 31.06 66 22.97 22.97 20 29.58 29.58 65 26.16 26.16 30 24.65 24.65 31 23.40 23.40

48 Trigg R Puller 104680 SSG 285.80 27.53 2 10.00 37.53 99 24.51 24.51 31 27.16 1 5.00 32.16 58 24.74 24.74 27 29.10 29.10 67 22.41 22.41 22 26.33 26.33 32 25.32 25.32 37 31.70 1 5.00 36.70

49 Kan-Do Kate 91603 GD AZ 289.12 23.09 1 5.00 28.09 53 28.88 28.88 50 34.24 10.00 44.24 106 29.08 29.08 56 22.91 22.91 19 20.29 20.29 10 30.03 30.03 61 28.03 28.03 51 27.95 27.95

50 Hail Hot Mary 93459L LG IA 292.95 27.44 27.44 47 27.64 27.64 43 30.13 30.13 48 32.89 32.89 77 25.04 25.04 35 30.24 30.24 70 31.10 31.10 67 26.40 26.40 45 33.61 33.61

51 Marshal Mick 109539 BW 293.56 26.65 1 5.00 31.65 70 25.96 25.96 40 30.48 30.48 51 27.27 27.27 46 28.80 28.80 65 29.83 1 5.00 34.83 91 28.73 28.73 51 24.29 24.29 30 27.05 27.05

52 Little Gunder 30178 FCG ND 295.20 29.55 1 5.00 34.55 84 62.42 62.42 125 23.35 23.35 8 22.79 1 5.00 27.79 48 26.23 26.23 46 28.29 28.29 57 25.05 25.05 19 22.98 22.98 19 22.56 22.56

53 Doc Mayhem 113838 SS AZ 295.77 26.44 26.44 40 26.42 1 5.00 31.42 62 35.44 35.44 77 25.95 25.95 32 23.89 23.89 28 23.38 2 10.00 33.38 84 28.86 1 5.00 33.86 82 24.95 24.95 35 27.22 1 5.00 32.22

54 Prickly Pear 108469 C 297.15 28.10 2 10.00 38.10 101 26.41 2 10.00 36.41 88 26.07 26.07 20 25.48 1 5.00 30.48 61 25.39 25.39 38 29.49 29.49 64 29.81 29.81 60 23.96 23.96 26 31.09 31.09

55 Cowboy RIck 49739 FCG 302.11 30.21 1 5.00 35.21 86 28.15 1 5.00 33.15 74 27.15 27.15 27 27.99 27.99 49 27.00 27.00 54 25.20 25.20 44 27.31 3 15.00 42.31 107 29.90 29.90 59 26.96 26.96

56 Waimea 82615 SSD AZ 302.51 29.10 29.10 60 32.99 32.99 70 30.29 30.29 49 27.41 27.41 47 27.56 27.56 56 29.21 29.21 60 37.81 37.81 94 30.97 30.97 66 30.88 30.88

57 Etta Mae 12478 CB AZ 304.12 30.27 1 5.00 35.27 87 28.17 28.17 45 28.88 28.88 42 28.12 28.12 50 26.19 26.19 44 36.96 1 5.00 41.96 113 28.72 28.72 50 30.55 30.55 63 27.02 27.02

58 Darlin Darla 96012 LF AZ 306.27 24.89 2 10.00 34.89 85 24.70 24.70 32 29.57 1 5.00 34.57 73 31.32 1 5.00 36.32 94 26.84 1 5.00 31.84 82 24.44 24.44 42 29.41 29.41 58 29.41 29.41 56 24.30 1 5.00 29.30

59 Johnny Pinebox 58074 SSD MT 306.68 22.68 22.68 21 34.15 34.15 82 25.70 25.70 18 29.40 29.40 58 31.27 31.27 77 26.27 2 10.00 36.27 94 24.47 24.47 14 26.52 1 15.00 41.52 109 22.69 2 10.00 32.69

60 Dakota Wild Kat 42584 LG ND 310.52 36.20 36.20 94 29.51 1 5.00 34.51 83 26.58 26.58 25 26.24 26.24 35 25.94 1 5.00 30.94 75 23.84 23.84 37 27.79 1 5.00 32.79 79 28.26 1 5.00 33.26 79 31.17 31.17

61 E Z Shot 7567 SS AZ 312.75 25.22 25.22 36 28.99 2 10.00 38.99 102 28.14 28.14 36 28.69 1 5.00 33.69 81 25.38 1 5.00 30.38 73 23.73 23.73 35 28.84 28.84 52 27.37 1 5.00 32.37 74 26.61 26.61

62 Daisy Jane 25191 CB AZ 317.47 29.23 29.23 62 31.32 31.32 61 32.17 32.17 59 30.27 1 5.00 35.27 88 26.39 26.39 50 37.49 37.49 102 28.67 28.67 48 29.69 29.69 58 38.50 38.50

63 Grubby 112980 ES AZ 317.73 29.05 29.05 59 30.10 30.10 54 31.37 1 5.00 36.37 80 34.06 34.06 82 28.97 28.97 66 28.14 28.14 56 29.64 1 5.00 34.64 86 31.43 31.43 67 31.80 31.80

64 Jeremiah Jonathan 50325 ES NV 318.46 29.55 29.55 63 36.86 36.86 91 26.42 26.42 23 26.93 1 5.00 31.93 73 21.81 21.81 14 21.22 21.22 18 29.86 8 40.00 69.86 121 30.06 30.06 62 23.10 23.10

65 Southwest Trapper 82702 CC AB, Canada 318.86 28.04 1 5.00 33.04 78 33.27 1 15.00 48.27 114 30.70 2 10.00 40.70 96 24.94 1 5.00 29.94 59 27.81 27.81 57 23.11 1 5.00 28.11 55 25.47 25.47 25 29.37 29.37 55 32.03 32.03

66 Charlie Parkhurst 80898 LSS SD 320.02 22.60 1 5.00 27.60 50 30.91 1 15.00 45.91 112 25.84 1 5.00 30.84 52 26.70 26.70 39 26.31 26.31 47 25.22 25.22 45 32.52 1 5.00 37.52 93 25.51 25.51 40 26.93 1 5.00 31.93

67 Ol #4 41004 FC AZ 320.18 23.66 23.66 29 21.41 21.41 11 25.20 25.20 14 22.66 22.66 14 29.91 29.91 71 34.48 9 55.00 89.48 126 26.29 26.29 31 28.96 28.96 53 24.73 24.73

68 Windy City Red 62468 D AZ 324.10 29.79 29.79 65 44.31 44.31 111 36.99 36.99 84 30.94 30.94 65 28.42 28.42 62 29.61 29.61 66 29.38 29.38 57 32.03 32.03 71 32.07 32.07

69 Frank Stilwell 75240 SSD AZ 326.25 32.41 32.41 76 29.96 29.96 53 30.09 10.00 40.09 93 30.93 30.93 64 32.60 1 5.00 37.60 99 33.37 33.37 83 29.63 29.63 59 29.28 1 5.00 34.28 83 26.11 26.11

70 Johnny Meadows 28485L FCD AZ 328.05 27.24 3 15.00 42.24 112 27.74 1 5.00 32.74 69 28.04 1 5.00 33.04 64 27.18 27.18 44 31.99 31.99 83 31.11 31.11 72 38.44 38.44 97 27.19 27.19 47 33.26 33.26

71 Dahoney 65596 SSG AZ 329.31 30.36 1 5.00 35.36 88 33.73 33.73 79 37.45 4 30.00 67.45 125 30.70 30.70 63 24.18 24.18 30 23.90 23.90 38 28.71 28.71 49 25.90 25.90 42 32.72 32.72

72 Teaspoon 11726 S 329.61 34.96 10.00 44.96 117 29.25 29.25 51 33.83 33.83 66 31.86 31.86 72 27.82 27.82 58 30.08 30.08 69 32.99 32.99 81 34.51 34.51 85 34.01 34.01

73 IMA Jewel 109247 LS AZ 331.33 26.80 26.80 43 32.62 32.62 67 32.95 32.95 62 28.40 2 10.00 38.40 103 28.18 28.18 60 32.87 32.87 80 31.27 1 5.00 36.27 92 33.75 1 5.00 38.75 103 27.31 27.31

74 Granny Annie 37063 GD IA 331.94 35.59 35.59 91 32.66 32.66 68 34.04 34.04 67 31.34 31.34 68 30.92 30.92 74 32.06 1 5.00 37.06 101 32.86 32.86 80 35.55 35.55 90 30.08 30.08

75 Special K 106860 CB IL 332.17 26.72 26.72 41 28.85 28.85 49 34.01 10.00 44.01 105 32.03 32.03 74 28.12 28.12 59 32.32 32.32 76 34.10 34.10 84 29.11 1 5.00 34.11 82 29.19 1 5.00 34.19

76 Nevada Starr 94736 CB NV 332.49 28.14 28.14 54 31.03 1 5.00 36.03 85 35.32 1 5.00 40.32 95 29.01 29.01 55 26.58 26.58 51 33.20 33.20 81 29.09 29.09 56 31.96 31.96 69 29.27 1 5.00 34.27

77 Saddle Horn 65010 ER AZ 337.33 25.03 25.03 35 33.24 33.24 75 47.12 10.00 57.12 122 28.81 28.81 54 27.24 2 10.00 37.24 97 23.94 23.94 39 28.38 28.38 44 30.89 1 5.00 35.89 92 28.78 28.78

78 Bucks Anna 81754 LF MN 338.43 28.22 28.22 55 38.19 38.19 99 32.96 32.96 63 30.73 1 5.00 35.73 91 37.37 37.37 98 33.82 33.82 87 32.14 32.14 72 34.29 34.29 84 31.29 31.29

79 Nine Toe Joe 25190 SS AZ 338.52 29.78 29.78 64 34.93 1 5.00 39.93 104 37.19 10.00 47.19 111 40.15 10.00 50.15 118 29.24 29.24 68 25.78 25.78 46 26.67 26.67 35 32.10 32.10 72 25.93 25.93
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80 Backfire Bern 107203 ES Canada 338.87 27.83 27.83 51 39.02 39.02 103 33.15 33.15 65 30.65 30.65 62 39.25 39.25 104 32.26 32.26 74 34.62 1 5.00 39.62 101 33.59 1 5.00 38.59 102 30.14 30.14

81 A.T. Austin 87695 W AZ 340.02 24.03 1 5.00 29.03 58 25.29 1 5.00 30.29 57 31.98 1 5.00 36.98 83 32.99 10.00 42.99 107 22.97 22.97 21 24.87 1 5.00 29.87 68 29.69 1 15.00 44.69 110 25.03 25.03 36 25.95 2 10.00 35.95

82 Two Dot 14911 CC AZ 344.09 27.92 27.92 52 32.29 32.29 66 29.26 29.26 43 42.69 42.69 106 28.28 28.28 61 31.94 1 5.00 36.94 99 32.29 32.29 74 28.46 28.46 52 59.57 59.57

83 Kougarok George 49562 F NV 349.29 35.41 35.41 90 37.96 37.96 96 34.18 34.18 68 37.34 37.34 98 31.29 31.29 78 33.36 33.36 82 35.92 35.92 91 35.92 35.92 93 32.70 32.70

84 Waddell Red 95954 CB AZ 351.44 39.31 1 5.00 44.31 115 30.37 30.37 59 33.67 10.00 43.67 104 33.77 1 5.00 38.77 104 41.38 41.38 108 26.03 26.03 48 30.12 1 5.00 35.12 88 32.24 32.24 73 32.68 32.68

85 MB Fields 98359 SSD MN 352.00 33.87 2 10.00 43.87 113 35.02 1 5.00 40.02 105 34.08 1 5.00 39.08 90 34.24 34.24 85 27.12 27.12 55 30.06 1 5.00 35.06 92 29.03 29.03 55 33.16 2 10.00 43.16 114 33.12 33.12

86 Too Tall Bob 90490 SSG AZ 356.48 33.74 33.74 81 28.45 1 5.00 33.45 76 29.29 29.29 44 38.40 3 15.00 53.40 121 28.70 28.70 64 37.10 10.00 47.10 120 25.67 1 5.00 30.67 65 27.29 27.29 49 27.82 1 5.00 32.82

87 Swegian Lady 86024 CB AZ 357.27 42.57 4 20.00 62.57 127 26.17 26.17 41 30.86 10.00 40.86 97 30.91 1 5.00 35.91 92 25.65 25.65 41 24.12 24.12 40 28.57 28.57 47 27.87 27.87 50 35.32 35.32

88 Buttershot 10685 LS AZ 358.28 31.77 31.77 72 35.62 35.62 84 35.09 35.09 74 36.34 36.34 95 31.15 31.15 76 31.50 31.50 73 42.67 42.67 108 39.55 39.55 106 37.31 37.31

89 Shot Z Lady 60903 LP 358.87 32.20 32.20 74 33.02 33.02 72 35.79 35.79 78 35.36 35.36 89 32.20 1 5.00 37.20 96 31.96 1 5.00 36.96 100 35.91 35.91 90 33.64 33.64 80 34.77 10.00 44.77

90 Shanley Shooter 71614 FC AZ 359.96 31.66 31.66 71 36.75 36.75 90 38.81 10.00 48.81 116 34.06 34.06 83 32.76 32.76 87 31.65 2 10.00 41.65 112 32.46 32.46 76 32.97 32.97 78 32.41 32.41

91 Kenny Reds 83266 EP AZ 365.01 24.58 24.58 31 42.14 42.14 108 31.86 2 10.00 41.86 100 28.42 28.42 53 28.91 3 15.00 43.91 111 38.60 1 5.00 43.60 114 32.41 32.41 75 26.01 26.01 43 42.84 10.00 52.84

92 Blacksmith Hoss 36977 SSD IA 365.71 36.95 36.95 97 33.58 33.58 77 35.23 1 5.00 40.23 94 32.41 32.41 76 34.88 34.88 90 33.42 33.42 85 30.06 1 5.00 35.06 87 41.48 41.48 108 30.45 1 5.00 35.45

93 Lil Bit Younger 37957 LP UT 367.64 33.21 1 15.00 48.21 120 38.66 2 10.00 48.66 116 35.18 35.18 75 35.46 35.46 90 26.73 1 5.00 31.73 81 29.30 29.30 62 36.65 1 5.00 41.65 105 30.91 30.91 65 35.77 35.77

94 Red Marie 51948 LSS AZ 367.92 37.25 37.25 98 33.06 33.06 73 34.48 1 15.00 49.48 117 38.56 1 15.00 53.56 123 29.71 29.71 69 29.30 29.30 61 34.06 34.06 83 30.57 1 5.00 35.57 91 28.55 28.55

95 Maxx Mayhem 105536 SS AZ 372.95 26.16 26.16 39 37.45 37.45 94 38.55 10.00 48.55 115 28.23 1 5.00 33.23 79 39.29 1 15.00 54.29 123 25.53 1 5.00 30.53 71 30.16 30.16 63 33.83 1 5.00 38.83 105 33.10 1 5.00 38.10

96 Parsons Pete 52737 C 379.76 33.57 1 5.00 38.57 103 35.43 4 20.00 55.43 121 37.79 1 5.00 42.79 102 33.63 33.63 80 32.68 32.68 85 29.05 29.05 59 47.56 1 5.00 52.56 114 29.58 1 5.00 34.58 86 29.51 29.51

97 Mad Trapper of Rat River 78641 G CA 381.88 30.82 1 5.00 35.82 93 34.12 34.12 81 34.34 34.34 69 33.33 1 5.00 38.33 102 28.88 2 10.00 38.88 102 31.54 1 5.00 36.54 97 38.26 38.26 96 41.69 2 10.00 51.69 122 38.70 38.70

98 Rattlesnake Slim 91827 FCG AZ 382.26 35.33 2 10.00 45.33 118 32.26 32.26 65 35.02 1 5.00 40.02 92 30.12 30.12 60 33.00 1 5.00 38.00 100 33.07 1 5.00 38.07 105 33.12 1 5.00 38.12 95 37.53 37.53 99 32.82 1 15.00 47.82

99 Cactus Jack 2784 CC 383.43 33.40 33.40 80 32.62 1 5.00 37.62 95 34.54 34.54 72 31.75 31.75 70 49.32 49.32 116 33.41 1 5.00 38.41 107 40.84 40.84 103 32.01 32.01 70 39.68 39.68

100 Sergeant John Mailer 97874 SSD 386.44 40.99 40.99 107 38.65 38.65 101 36.09 2 10.00 46.09 109 37.37 37.37 99 39.69 2 10.00 49.69 117 34.61 34.61 90 31.35 31.35 69 33.80 1 5.00 38.80 104 34.26 34.26

101 Boulder Canyon Bob 32052 SSD AZ 386.60 41.76 41.76 111 38.09 38.09 98 34.45 34.45 70 38.23 38.23 101 42.84 42.84 109 39.82 39.82 109 38.70 38.70 98 35.40 35.40 89 40.78 40.78

102 Sunny Jo 94627 CB Canada 387.45 31.48 31.48 68 28.60 1 5.00 33.60 78 30.44 30.44 50 29.23 1 5.00 34.23 84 32.70 32.70 86 26.37 26.37 51 45.64 4 30.00 75.64 123 52.78 1 5.00 57.78 125 31.06 31.06

103 One Eyed Tess 104338 GD AZ 389.96 31.79 31.79 73 37.46 3 15.00 52.46 120 38.99 38.99 89 36.40 1 5.00 41.40 105 31.56 1 5.00 36.56 94 32.55 32.55 77 38.36 1 5.00 43.36 109 37.06 1 5.00 42.06 111 33.41 1 5.00 38.41

104 Saddle Vamp 100186 GD AZ 396.76 40.45 40.45 106 41.14 41.14 106 39.62 39.62 91 45.00 45.00 111 36.25 2 10.00 46.25 113 35.59 35.59 93 39.08 39.08 100 35.98 35.98 95 35.28 35.28

105 Deacon Doug 66170L CC CA 400.20 38.48 38.48 102 40.28 10.00 50.28 118 36.22 36.22 79 36.66 36.66 96 36.30 36.30 93 32.80 32.80 79 52.48 1 5.00 57.48 118 33.79 33.79 81 33.38 33.38

106 Dimpled Darlin 60593 CB 401.45 41.04 41.04 109 36.20 36.20 86 40.96 40.96 98 53.41 53.41 122 31.42 31.42 79 47.53 47.53 121 32.59 32.59 77 37.83 37.83 100 38.76 1 5.00 43.76

107 Cotton Eyed Joe 107491 C 406.05 33.90 33.90 82 31.54 1 5.00 36.54 89 30.09 30.09 47 52.87 52.87 120 41.96 2 10.00 51.96 120 32.60 32.60 78 34.29 34.29 85 32.92 32.92 77 30.73 1 5.00 35.73

108 Deputy Ray 80897 FC SD 411.35 28.65 28.65 57 30.16 30.16 55 35.67 10.00 45.67 108 33.13 33.13 78 37.44 3 15.00 52.44 121 29.46 9 45.00 74.46 124 45.05 45.05 111 35.93 35.93 94 32.47 32.47

109 Black Fire Opal 104823 LFC AZ 418.62 40.17 40.17 105 37.23 37.23 93 37.38 10.00 47.38 112 36.38 2 10.00 46.38 113 34.08 34.08 89 36.47 36.47 96 40.45 40.45 102 44.41 1 5.00 49.41 119 44.97 44.97

110 Lucky Stryke 115441 S UT 421.82 25.40 2 10.00 35.40 89 23.19 23.19 21 24.55 24.55 11 22.22 1 5.00 27.22 45 26.44 1 5.00 31.44 80 SDQ 150.00 - 25.97 1 5.00 30.97 66 37.16 2 10.00 47.16 118 24.13 24.13

111 Flatulent Fred 35608 CB AZ 423.46 36.63 36.63 95 47.77 47.77 113 42.52 42.52 101 43.36 43.36 109 40.41 40.41 106 38.06 38.06 104 48.88 48.88 113 45.50 45.50 116 39.13 39.13

112 Ogallala Kid 89421 F AZ 424.29 35.54 3 15.00 50.54 121 38.27 38.27 100 36.09 1 5.00 41.09 99 35.11 35.11 87 34.74 1 5.00 39.74 105 39.81 39.81 108 38.78 38.78 99 51.36 1 5.00 56.36 124 42.54 42.54

113 George Silver 46015 ER 429.41 32.53 1 5.00 37.53 100 41.19 4 20.00 61.19 124 46.50 46.50 110 38.20 1 5.00 43.20 108 48.56 48.56 115 36.33 36.33 95 40.61 1 5.00 45.61 112 37.32 1 5.00 42.32 112 33.45 33.45

114 Howlin' Mad Murdock 4037 O AZ 440.54 34.12 2 10.00 44.12 114 48.35 48.35 115 32.25 1 5.00 37.25 85 32.09 1 5.00 37.09 97 29.87 6 30.00 59.87 126 29.44 1 5.00 34.44 89 36.90 4 20.00 56.90 117 31.67 2 10.00 41.67 110 35.67 35.67

115 Mile High Bandit 79015 FN NM 442.11 41.80 4 20.00 61.80 126 28.82 28.82 48 37.78 2 10.00 47.78 114 34.92 2 10.00 44.92 110 33.56 1 5.00 38.56 101 35.58 1 5.00 40.58 110 32.27 2 10.00 42.27 106 43.26 43.26 115 31.33 31.33

116 Lean-A Gun 94202 LF AZ 446.64 30.78 1 5.00 35.78 92 37.12 37.12 92 38.25 38.25 87 44.95 1 5.00 49.95 117 33.05 2 10.00 43.05 110 48.17 48.17 122 44.28 2 10.00 54.28 115 37.45 1 5.00 42.45 113 38.88 1 5.00 43.88

117 Killem Queenie 115442 LSS UT 448.72 36.01 1 5.00 41.01 108 42.52 42.52 109 43.03 3 15.00 58.03 123 36.26 36.26 93 41.67 2 10.00 51.67 119 36.59 36.59 98 40.16 3 15.00 55.16 116 37.09 2 10.00 47.09 117 42.60 42.60

118 Hey Granpa 60902 ER 464.76 31.55 31.55 69 33.02 33.02 71 SDQ 150.00 - 34.52 34.52 86 33.92 1 5.00 38.92 103 32.30 32.30 75 35.22 35.22 89 31.85 31.85 68 32.00 32.00

119 Old Yeller 82745 ER AZ 479.18 47.47 2 10.00 57.47 124 37.80 1 5.00 42.80 110 45.16 45.16 107 45.59 1 5.00 50.59 119 36.29 1 5.00 41.29 107 35.06 2 10.00 45.06 116 35.58 9 45.00 80.58 125 37.95 37.95 101 38.95 38.95

120 Al Legedly 115739 FN AZ 528.55 34.35 1 5.00 39.35 104 39.05 2 10.00 49.05 117 45.29 10.00 55.29 120 39.14 2 10.00 49.14 116 36.96 36.96 95 44.74 44.74 115 SDQ 150.00 - 32.55 32.55 75 32.76 32.76

121 Wanderin' Rose 78642 LP CA 569.29 39.71 1 5.00 44.71 116 42.34 9 45.00 87.34 127 43.59 1 15.00 58.59 124 44.53 9 45.00 89.53 127 38.01 2 10.00 48.01 114 39.65 3 15.00 54.65 123 36.32 1 5.00 41.32 104 40.06 2 10.00 50.06 120 49.41 1 5.00 54.41

122 Just A Polk 80307 SS 584.60 41.27 41.27 110 40.77 2 10.00 50.77 119 46.68 8 40.00 86.68 127 41.47 1 5.00 46.47 114 40.40 2 10.00 50.40 118 38.40 38.40 106 62.36 10 70.00 132.36 127 34.96 34.96 88 36.80 1 5.00 41.80

123 Singin' Sue 71615 LFC CO 613.72 40.89 3 15.00 55.89 122 SDQ 150.00 - 42.75 1 5.00 47.75 113 47.33 47.33 115 36.10 4 20.00 56.10 124 45.98 45.98 119 48.47 4 20.00 68.47 119 41.29 2 10.00 51.29 121 43.83 1 5.00 48.83

124 Charity Rose Lee 96420 LFC AZ 625.65 57.64 2 10.00 67.64 128 41.24 41.24 107 42.87 7 35.00 77.87 126 56.44 1 5.00 61.44 125 42.54 5 25.00 67.54 127 41.34 41.34 111 45.90 8 40.00 85.90 126 46.18 2 10.00 56.18 123 48.51 4 20.00 68.51

125 Queen Foraday 78362 LBW AZ 628.80 46.74 2 10.00 56.74 123 45.00 1 15.00 60.00 123 51.78 1 5.00 56.78 121 54.05 54.05 124 38.25 1 15.00 53.25 122 48.55 4 30.00 78.55 125 63.23 3 15.00 78.23 124 56.65 1 5.00 61.65 126 44.68 2 10.00 54.68

126 Bisbee Kate 9364 LSS 661.13 54.69 1 5.00 59.69 125 43.53 3 15.00 58.53 122 51.84 51.84 118 49.23 3 15.00 64.23 126 64.45 2 20.00 84.45 128 50.11 10 50.00 100.11 127 48.75 4 20.00 68.75 120 68.33 3 15.00 83.33 127 43.04 43.04

127 Shotgun Rose 114320 B AZ 698.06 41.20 1 5.00 46.20 119 47.70 2 20.00 67.70 126 47.39 1 5.00 52.39 119 59.94 5 35.00 94.94 128 44.45 3 15.00 59.45 125 45.63 45.63 118 45.60 6 30.00 75.60 122 42.43 5 45.00 87.43 128 48.14 6 30.00 78.14

128 Irisheyes 22130 GD AZ - DNF - - - - DNF - - - - DNF - - - - DNF - - - - 25.66 25.66 42 26.34 26.34 50 26.91 26.91 38 27.74 1 5.00 32.74 76 26.18 26.18

129 Jedidiah 2 Eagles 105786 FC AZ - DNF - - - - DNF - - - - DNF - - - - - - - - - DNF - - - - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF - -

130 Rustler 33316 SSD AZ - 34.49 34.49 83 33.81 33.81 80 35.38 35.38 76 32.15 32.15 75 DNF - - - - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 32.05 32.05
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